=

i i Page:1 of 4
~~ Declaration of Compliance for . o it 02.02.2016
;-" ~ H polyurethane coated work clothing
M/
V.
L | WA

ELKA RAINWEAR A/S
NAVERVE] 22-24
7451 SUNDS
DENMARK

Tel: +45 9714 2422
Fax: +45 9714 2949
Mail: elka@elkarainwear.dk
Web: www.elkarainwear.dk




i i Page:2 of 4
/m\.\ Declaration of Compliance for _ e i -
et polyurethane coated work clothing
N/
2 | Identification of product:

e Product name,
e Description
o Material

076300:
Professional cleaning jacket produced from polyurethane coated fabric.
Color: Blue, white and green

076500:
Professional cleaning jacket produced from polyurethane coated fabric.
Color: Blue, white and green

079900:

Professional cleaning bib and brace produced from polyurethane coated
fabric.

Color: Blue, white and green

079900E:

Professional cleaning bib and brace with elasticised legs produced from
polyurethane coated fabric.

Color: Blue, white and green

076600:
Professional cleaning jacket produced from polyurethane coated fabric.
Color: Blue, white and green

077100:
Professional cleaning smock produced from polyurethane coated fabric.
Color: Blue, white and green

077100E:

Professional cleaning smock with elasticized selves produced from
polyurethane coated fabric.

Color: Blue, white and green

079902:

Professional cleaning bib and brace with knee reinforcement produced
from polyurethane coated fabric.

Color: Blue, white and green

079904:

Professional cleaning bib and brace with knee pocket produced from
polyurethane coated fabric.

Color: Blue, white and green

079800:
Professional cleaning jacket produced from polyurethane coated fabric.
Color: Blue, white and green

072400:

Professional cleaning waist trousers produced from polyurethane coated
fabric.

Color: Blue, white and green

078000:
Professional cleaning coverall produced from polyurethane coated fabric.
Color: Blue, white and green




gl

Declaration of Compliance for
polyurethane coated work clothing

Page:3 of 4
Effective date: 02.02.2016

N

M.
= LA
2 | Identification of product:

e Product name,
e Description
e Material

075700:

Professional cleaning apron with laces produced from polyurethane
coated fabric.

Color: Blue, white and green

075800:

Professional cleaning apron with rings for braces produced from
polyurethane coated fabric.

Color: Blue, white and green

3100: Nozzle bag with cover produced from polyurethane coated fabric.
Color: Blue, white and green

3110:
Nozzle bag without cover produced from polyurethane coated fabric.
Color: Blue, white and green

070300:
Sleeves produced from polyurethane coated fabric.
Color: Blue, white and green




. - Page:4 of 4
h Declaration of Compliance for . Effective date: 02.02.2016
et ) | polyurethane coated work clothing

NaV
IS A

EU compliance:

The articles comply with Regulation 1935/2004/EC, and are manufactured in compliance with
Regulation 2023/2006/EC.

The articles comply with Regulation 10/2011/EC.

Usage:

The articles are intended for use as protective wear for food preparation, slaughtering, butchering
and meat packaging operations.

The articles are intended to be used at temperatures up to 40 °C, for food contact durations of up to
10 minutes, and are suitable for contact with all types of food under these conditions.

The articles also meet the Oeko-Tex® requirements, of the Oeko-Tex® 100 standard.

We declare that we have procedures in place, according to 2023/2006/EC, to ensure that all articles
live up to the requirements mentioned above.

ELKA Rainwear A/S is registered with the Danish Veterinary and Food Administration (DVFA), and
our mandatory Own Control System is subject to inspection by the DVFA.

We will make the relevant background documentation available to the competent authorities, at
their request.

Johnny Mgller [ ® \

gar A/S

{ 4.DK-7451 S

24www.elkarai:\rf:'(i2r.dk /0 / z B Z/p/é-
(

Date




